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Sunday, September 1  
 

 8:45 AM 11:00 AM 

Acolyte Mason & Landry Montgomery  Johann Sanford 

Altar Guild 
Lori Vinz 
Maureen Garrison 

Gina Carl 
Diane Miles 

Assisting Minister Kelly Kunst Monty Scott 

Back Door Greeter Carl Wiese Dawn Neuman 

Front Door Greeter Pat Cain Shonna Andersen-Maatsch 

Welcome Center Jim Larson Jane Cravens-Clements 

Coffee Host 
Kim Neumann 
Rachel Neumann 

Lauren & Aidan Oguzhan 

Communion Assistant 

Paula Robinson 
Herb Robinson 
Donna Sellers 
Howard Kunst 
Pat Cain 

Don Gates 
Susan Scott 
Errol Oguzhan  
Lola LaCrosse 
Curtis McJunkin 

Facility Lock Up  Lola LaCrosse  

Head Usher Jim Vinz Dee Gates 

Presenter 
Kim & Rachel Neumann Shonna Andersen-Maatsch 

Jane Cravens-Clements 

Reader Audrey Wahl Karina Sanford 

Sound Technician Troy Montgomery Carl Kelliher 

Usher 
Jewell Chadd 
Trent Bartlette 
Greg Peters 

Emma, Traci & Will Goldsberry  
 

Counter 
 Curtis McJunkin 

Shari Orphey 

Philip Team  Beverly Bryan 

Visitor Minister  Eldon & Sally Petersen  

Nursery Volunteer 
Veronica Kelliher 
Elijah Beese 

Jessica Coulson 
Dana Stoke 
Caleb Nickel 

Undercover Greeter 
Greg Peters 
Trent Bartlette 
Pat Cain 

Steve & Stephanie Eichten 
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Sunday, September 8   
 

 8:45 AM 11:00 AM 

Acolyte 
Jude Tobin 
  

 Joshua Hayden 

Altar Guild 
Debra Baker 
Janell Lerum 

Wyatt Gidney 
Emelia Gidney 

Assisting Minister Melinda Mitford Steve Hayden 

Back Door Greeter Jennifer Thomas Ashley Hayden 

Front Door Greeter Pat Collins Erica Hayden 

Welcome Center Sally Petersen Amy Burzlaff 

Coffee Host 
Chuck Traxler 
David Wirtala 

Kandy & Elijah Beese 

Communion Assistant 

Scott Miller 
Rosalin Miller 
Debbie Koch  
Audrey Wahl 
Sandy Zimmerman 

Marci Junge 
Nikole Rose 
Lori Kohler 
Barbara Walker 

Facility Lock Up  Greg Peters 

Head Usher Mike Tobin Christian Nickel 

Presenter 
Lisa Crouch 
David Crouch 

Marci Junge 
Barbara Walker 

Reader Candi McKerracher Peter Diers 

Sound Technician Jeff Agold Clay Gidney  

Sound Tech. Adult Ed. Jeff Agold  

Usher 
Avery Thomas 
Carter Thomas 
Bill Krohn 

Steve Allison 
Steven Bradley 
Mark Burzlaff 

Counter 
 Lori Kohler 

Greg Peters 

Philip Team  Lisa Tobin 

Visitor Minister  Hayden family  

Nursery Volunteer 
Trent Bartlette 
Dana Stoke 

Noelle & Kaia Gresh 
Jessica Coulson  

Nursery Volunteer Adult Ed. 
Dana Stoke 
Jessica Coulson 

 

Undercover Greeter 
Keith Grant 
Sandy Zimmerman 

Mark Burzlaff 
Marci Junge 
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Sunday, September 15              l  
 

 8:45 AM 11:00 AM 

Acolyte Ada Wilkinson Matthew Golomb 

Altar Guild 
Wade Rayburn 
Cathy Rayburn 

Karen Boyle 
Rebecca Knowles 

Assisting Minister Jayme Collier Veronica Kelliher 

Back Door Greeter Jim Larson Steve Eichten 

Front Door Greeter Robert Mark Stephanie Eichten 

Welcome Center Carl Wiese Toni Wood 

Coffee Host 
Doris Nolan 
Jim Nolan 

Cynthia Garner 
Gillian Beese 

Communion Assistant 

Mark Falkenberg 
Jennifer Falkenberg 
Keith Grant 
Charlie Hare 
Donna Sellers 

Missy Golomb 
John & Patricia Swickard 
Sandy Randall 
Richard Knowles 

Head Usher Carl Riis Greg Golomb 

Presenter 
Eric & Jlynn Wilkinson  Julie Wagner 

Karen Goldsberry 

Reader  Kathy Skinner Richard Knowles 

Sound Technician Rich Kurita Kyle Gibson 

Sound Tech. Adult Ed. Rich Kurita  

Usher 
Ed Bordelon 
Ryan Venne 
Greg Venne 

Grant Golomb 
Ryan Golomb 
Gary Miles 

Counter 
 Carina Dabney 

Sue Orphey 

Philip Team  Neal Ostman 

Visitor Minister  Golomb family  

Nursery Volunteer 

Selena Schmied 
Amelia Schmied 
Raina Schmied 
Natalie Schmied 

Jessica Coulson 
Meredeth Harris 
Koko Schuh 

Nursery Volunteer Adult Ed. 
Selena Schmied 
Jessica Coulson 

 

Undercover Greeter 
 Kay Tergerson 
Paul Neumann 

Richard & Rebecca Knowles 
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Sunday, September 22              
 

 8:45 AM 11:00 AM 

Acolyte Amelia Schmied Caleb Nickel 

Altar Guild 
Dianne Kelley 
Kay Tergerson 

Julie Wagner 
Karen Britt  

Assisting Minister David Cruz Scott Goldsberry 

Back Door Greeter Carlotta Petersen Scott Gosciniak 

Front Door Greeter Shari Orphey Marilyn Johnson 

Welcome Center Lisa Tobin Suzanne Schwenn 

Coffee Host 
Pam Claeys 
Selena Schmied  

Larry Jones  
Lauren Oguzhan  

Communion Assistant 

Britney Hafertepe 
Mark Mitford 
Melinda Mitford 
Lisa Tobin 
Debra Baker  

Don Gates 
Terri Riberich 
Susan Scott 
Monty Scott 

Facility Lock Up  Greg Peters  

Head Usher Vince Gitch Jerry Johnson 

Presenter 
Debra Baker 
Lynn Gitch 

Tiffany Frazier 
Marilyn Johnson 

Reader Bruce Edwards Carol Mayerhoff 

Sound Technician Ford LaCrosse John Krogstad 

Sound Tech. Adult Ed. Ford LaCrosse   

Usher 
Luther Dube 
Rod Lambes 
Jerry Petersen 

Mark Ehrenreich 
Kandy & Gillian Beese 

Counter 
 Lola LaCrosse 

Julie Peters 

Philip Team   Charlie Cash 

Visitor Minister  Carter & Jennifer Thomas  

Nursery Volunteer 
Tonda & Kelsie Agold Jessica Coulson 

Carina Dabney 
Pat Cain 

Undercover Greeter 
Bob Tergerson 
Carlotta Petersen 

Jerry & Marilyn Johnson  
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Sunday, September 29                     
  
 

 8:45 AM 11:00 AM 

Acolyte Zelie Malinak Jack Diers 

Altar Guild 
Rosalin Miller 
Tracy Holloway 

Toni Wood 
Dawn Turgeon 

Assisting Minister 
Jennifer Falkenberg Annie Ehrenreich 

Back Door Greeter Sally Petersen Sharon Duquemin 

Front Door Greeter Kaia Gresh Patricia Swickard 

Welcome Center Ed Gresh Hildegard Sullivan  

Coffee Host Wade & Cathy Rayburn Tom & Sue Dahl 

Communion Assistant 

Beverly Bryan 
Brenda Klingbeil 
Debbie Koch 
Eldon Petersen 
Mark Falkenberg 
   

Sydney Turgeon 
Don Gates  
Sandy Randall 
Nikole Rose 
Barbara Walker 

Facility Lock Up  Lori Kohler  

Head Usher Gene Bardal Dee Gates 

Presenter Gary & Brenda McClure David & Barbara James 

Reader Noelle Gresh Steven Bradley  

Sound Technician Troy Montgomery Clay Gidney 

Sound Tech. Adult Ed. Troy Montgomery   

Usher 
Patrick Hafertepe 
Steve Holloway 
Dan McKerracher 

Christian & Caleb Nickel 
Brian Robertson  

Counter 
 Lori Kohler 

Greg Peters 

Philip Team  Janice Miller 

Visitor Minister  Steve & Tracy Holloway  

Nursery Volunteer 
Candi McKerracher 
Asher Wilkinson 
Ada Wilkinson 

Jessica Coulson 
Maggie Robertson 
Gillian Beese 

Undercover Greeter 
Beverly Bryan 
Keith Grant 

John Swickard 
Marci Junge 

 
  


